Assembly Bill 726

Published June 28, 1965.

CHAPTER 133

AN ACT to amend 20.650 (13) (a) of the statutes, to appropriate additional foster home tuition for the 1963-64 school year.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.650 (13) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:

20.650 (13) (a) Whenever it shall become becomes apparent in any fiscal year that any of the appropriations made by subs. (12) and, (13) and (14) shall exceed the legal claims for state educational aids thereunder, such excess shall be transferred upon order of the state superintendent and the department of administration from the original appropriation and be used to supplement or increase any of the other appropriations made by subs. (12) and, (13) and (14) for the same fiscal year.

Section 2. The appropriation under section 20.650 (14) of the statutes, for claims for the 1962-63 school year payable in 1963-64, is increased by the following amount:

High school tuition for

foster home children 20.650 (14)

\$72,000

for the purpose of paying prior claims for high school tuition for foster home children in full.

SECTION 3. This bill is declared to be an emergency appropriation bill, recommended by the joint committee on finance, in accordance with the requirements of section 16.47 (2) of the statutes.

Approved June 24, 1965.